

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
4/17/2019 3:31 PM
No. 52338-8-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

BENN CHAPPELLE,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. ARGUMENT4

 A. CHAPPELLE’S RIGHT TO BE FREE FROM DOUBLE
 JEOPARDY WERE NOT VIOLATED BY HIS
 CONVICTIONS FOR COUNT II AND COUNT IV4

 1. Standard Of Review.....5

 2. A Review Of The Entire Record Makes It Manifestly
 Apparent The State Was Not Seeking To Impose
 Punishment Upon Chappelle Using The Same
 Property For Theft Of A Motor Vehicle And
 Possession Of A Stolen Vehicle, Therefore, The
 Convictions For Counts I And IV Do Not Violate
 Double Jeopardy5

 B. THE STATE CONCEDES THIS COURT MUST
 REVERSE AND REMAND COUNT III: TRAFFICKING IN
 STOLEN PROPERTY DUE TO THE ADMISSION OF A
 STATEMENT ATTRIBUTED TO CHAPPELLE OUTSIDE
 THE TRIAL COURT’S CrR 3.5 RULING12

 1. Standard Of Review.....12

 2. The Admission Of The Improper Statement, Outside
 The Scope Of The CrR 3.5 Was Prejudicial, And
 Therefore Requires Reversal and Remand For
 Retrial For Count III: Trafficking In Stolen Property .12

IV. CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Pers. Restraint Orange</i> , 152 Wn.2d 795, 100 P.3d 291 (2004)	6
<i>State v. Barbee</i> , 187 Wn.2d 375, 386 P.3d 729 (2017)	5
<i>State v. Berg</i> , 147 Wn. App. 923, 198 P.3d 529 (2008).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Calle</i> , 125 Wn.2d 769, 888 P.3d 155 (1995).....	5
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 156 Wn. App. 561, 234 P.3d 275 (2010).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 169 Wn. App. 561, 280 P.3d 1152 (2012).....	12
<i>State v. Hancock</i> , 44 Wn. App. 297, 721 P.2d 1006 (1986)...	8, 9, 11
<i>State v. Hite</i> , 3 Wn. App. 9, 472 P.2d 600 (1970)	8, 9, 11
<i>State v. Jackman</i> , 156 Wn.2d 736, 132 P.3d 136 (2006).....	6
<i>State v. Jasper</i> , 174 Wn.2d 96, 271 P.3d 876 (2012)	16
<i>State v. Marchi</i> , 158 Wn. App. 823, 243 P.3d 556 (2010).....	5
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)....	13, 14
<i>State v. Mutch</i> , 171 Wn.2d 646, 254 P.3d 803 (2011) .	6, 7, 9, 10, 11
<i>State v. O’Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)	12, 13
<i>State v. Stahlman</i> , 2017 Wn. App. LEXIS 1802 (unpublished opinion, No. 34375-8-III, Aug. 1, 2017)	9, 11
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 90 Wn. App. 312, 950 P.2d 526 (1998).....	5

Federal Cases

Blockburger v. United States, 284 U.S. 299, 52 S. Ct. 180 (1932)5, 6

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694 (1966)14

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article I, § IX.....5

U.S. Constitution, Amendment V5

Other Rules or Authorities

CrR 3.53, 4, 12, 14, 16

RAP 2.5(a)12, 13

Laws of 1975, 1st Ex. Sess., ch. 260, §§ 9A.56.....8
